## East Haddam Board of Education Special Meeting February 5, 2014 @ 6:00 p.m. Nathan Hale-Ray High School Library/Media Center

*Mission Statement:* The mission of the East Haddam School District is to develop a community of lifelong learners who are prepared to become independent, creative and productive citizens for our diverse and ever-changing global society.

**District Goals:** In order to provide all students with the opportunity for each student to reach his or her full potential, the East Haddam Public Schools shall:

- Provide high quality teachers in all curricular areas;
- Provide the resources necessary, including curriculum, technology, professional development and facilities; and
- Establish an ongoing dialog with the entire community about the education of our children.

## <u>AGENDA</u>

- I. Call to Order
- II. Executive Session to Discuss a Personnel Matter concerning an employee of the East Haddam Board of Education.
- III. Audience of Citizens
- IV. Adjournment